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Cro91 Bar Switch Eqalpment

..i. 57t. Shrl Rameshwar Taatla:
Shrl Hlmatslncka:
Shrl P. K. Deo:
Shrl Solanki:
Shrl Naraslmha Reddy:
Shrl P. R. Chakra..ertl:
Sbrl P . C. Borooah:
Sbrl Sesblyan:
Shrl Ba•amatarl :
Shrl Vlsh·am Pruad:

Will the Minister of Commaalca-
tloas be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact th3t cros-.
b ar switch equipment worth Rs. 1 lakh shipped to India by the Bell Telephone Company of Belgium hu been seized by the Pakistani a uthor!·
ties in Karachi; and

(b) if so, the steps being taken to eet this shipment released from the Pakistani authorities?

The Deputy Minister In the Departm ent or Commaaicalions <Sh rl Bhaea-
ntl): (a) Yes. But th e FOB value of the equipment ex-s.s. RABENFELS ls Rs. 18.9 lakhs and not Rs. I lakh. In addition, it Is understood that tele·
phone equipment from another ship 'CELEBES' has aL<o been omoaded at Karachi . The FOB value of tlU. b
Rs. t .2 lakhs.

(b) The ships belong to neutral countries and have been released by Pakistan after the oftloading of Indian Cargo. All possible steps are beinc made 1hroueh diplomatic and other channels by the Government for recovery or the cargo seized by Pakistan Government.
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Ware Board for Mot.or Traaoport
Workers

578. Sbrl K. N. Pande: Will th1t
1¥1.inister o·r L.abour and Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given tu Un<tarre<l Quest ion No. 2062 on the lath September. 1965 and sl!ate the progress made so for in the appoint-
noent of a Wage Board for the workera engaged in Motor Transport?

The Minister of Laboar and Employment (Sbrl D. SaaJlv11ya):
}{eplies from some of the State Governments are a waited.
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